
APPEAL,CASREF,JURY,MEDIATION,PATENT/TRADEMARK,PROTECTIVE−ORDER
U.S. District Court [LIVE]

Eastern District of TEXAS (Tyler)
CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 6:13−cv−00447−JRG

Smartflash LLC et al v. Apple Inc, et al
Assigned to: Judge Rodney Gilstrap
Related Cases: 6:13−cv−00448−JRG−KNM

6:14−cv−00435−JRG−KNM
6:15−cv−00145−JRG−KNM
6:14−cv−00992−JRG−KNM

Case in other court:  USCA−FEDERAL CIRCUIT, 15−01701
Cause: 35:271 Patent Infringement

Date Filed: 05/29/2013
Jury Demand: Both
Nature of Suit: 830 Patent
Jurisdiction: Federal Question

Mediator

Honorable Robert Faulkner represented byRobert W Faulkner
JAMS Inc
8401 N. Central Expressway
Suite 610
Dallas, TX 75225
214/744−5267
Fax: 214/720−6010
Email: rfaulkner@jamsadr.com
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Technical Advisor

David Keyzer represented byDavid Michael Keyzer
Law Office of David Keyzer, PC
5170 Golden Foothill Parkway
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762
916−243−5259
Fax: 916−404−0436
Email: david@keyzerlaw.com
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Plaintiff

Smartflash LLC represented byChristopher S Stewart
Caldwell Cassady &Curry, PC
2101 Cedar Springs Road
Suite 1000
Dallas, TX 75201
214−888−4848
Fax: 214−888−4849
Email: cstewart@caldwellcc.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Claire Abernathy Henry
Ward, Smith &Hill, PLLC
PO Box 1231
1127 Judson Road
Suite 220
Longview, TX 75606
903−757−6400
Fax: 903−757−2323
Email: claire@wsfirm.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Daniel R Pearson
Caldwell Cassady &Curry, PC
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2101 Cedar Springs Road
Suite 1000
Dallas, TX 75201
214−888−4848
Fax: 214−888−4849
Email: dpearson@caldwellcc.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Hamad M Hamad
Caldwell Cassady &Curry, PC
2101 Cedar Springs Road
Suite 1000
Dallas, TX 75201
214−888−4848
Fax: 214−888−4849
Email: hhamad@caldwellcc.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Jason Dodd Cassady
Caldwell Cassady &Curry, PC
2101 Cedar Springs Road
Suite 1000
Dallas, TX 75201
214−888−4848
Fax: 214−888−4849
Email: jcassady@caldwellcc.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Jason Scott McManis
Caldwell Cassady &Curry, PC
2101 Cedar Springs Road
Suite 1000
Dallas, TX 75201
214−888−4848
Fax: 214−888−4849
Email: jmcmanis@caldwellcc.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

John Austin Curry
Caldwell Cassady &Curry, PC
2101 Cedar Springs Road
Suite 1000
Dallas, TX 75201
214−888−4848
Fax: 214−888−4849
Email: acurry@caldwellcc.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

John Franklin Summers
Caldwell Cassady &Curry, PC
2101 Cedar Springs Road
Suite 1000
Dallas, TX 75201
214−810−4705
Fax: 214−481−1757
Email: jsummers@caldwellcc.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Justin Thomas Nemunaitis
Caldwell Cassady &Curry, PC
2101 Cedar Springs Road
Suite 1000
Dallas, TX 75201
214/888−4848
Fax: 214/888−4849
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Email: jnemunaitis@caldwellcc.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Thomas John Ward
Ward, Smith &Hill, PLLC
PO Box 1231
1127 Judson Road
Suite 220
Longview, TX 75606
903/757−6400
Fax: 903/757−2323
Email: tjw@wsfirm.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Thomas John Ward , Jr
Ward, Smith &Hill, PLLC
PO Box 1231
1127 Judson Road
Suite 220
Longview, TX 75606
903/757−6400
Fax: 903/757−2323
Email: jw@wsfirm.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Warren Joseph McCarty , III
Caldwell Cassady &Curry, PC
2101 Cedar Springs Road
Suite 1000
Dallas, TX 75201
214−888−4848
Fax: 214−888−4849
Email: wmccarty@caldwellcc.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Bradley Wayne Caldwell
Caldwell Cassady &Curry, PC
2101 Cedar Springs Road
Suite 1000
Dallas, TX 75201
(214) 888−4848
Fax: 214−888−4849
Email: bcaldwell@caldwellcc.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Plaintiff

Smartflash Technologies Limited represented byChristopher S Stewart
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Claire Abernathy Henry
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Daniel R Pearson
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Hamad M Hamad
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Jason Dodd Cassady
(See above for address)
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ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Jason Scott McManis
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

John Austin Curry
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

John Franklin Summers
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Justin Thomas Nemunaitis
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Thomas John Ward
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Thomas John Ward , Jr
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Warren Joseph McCarty , III
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Bradley Wayne Caldwell
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

V.

Defendant

Apple Inc. represented byBlaine H Evanson
Gibson Dunn Crutcher LLP − Los Angeles
333 South Grand Ave
47th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071−3197
123−229−7228
Fax: 213−229−6228
Email: bevanson@gibsondunn.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Ching−Lee Fukuda
Ropes &Gray − New York
1211 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10036
212/596−9336
Fax: 646/728−2533
Email: ching−lee.fukuda@ropesgray.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Daniel Keese
Ropes &Gray − East Palo Alto
1900 University Ave
6th Floor
East Pala Alto, CA 94303
650.617.4017
Fax: 650.566.4270
Email: daniel.keese@ropesgray.com
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TERMINATED: 02/04/2014

Daniel W Richards
Ropes &Gray − East Palo Alto
1900 University Ave
6th Floor
East Pala Alto, CA 94303
650.617.4028
Fax: 650.566.4136
Email: daniel.richards@ropesgray.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Douglas Hallward−Driemeier
Ropes &Gray − D.C.
One Metro Center
700 12th Street, NW, Suite 900
Washington, DC 20005−3948
202.508.4776
Fax: 202.383.8354
Email: douglas.hallward−driemeier@ropesgray.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Eric M. Albritton
Albritton Law Firm
222 North Fredonia
P O Box 2649 − 75606
Longview, TX 75601
(903) 757−8449
Fax: (903) 758−7397
Email: ema@emafirm.com
TERMINATED: 04/01/2015

James R Batchelder
Ropes &Gray − East Palo Alto
1900 University Ave
6th Floor
East Pala Alto, CA 94303
650/617−4018
Fax: 650/566−4134
Email: James.Batchelder@ropesgray.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Josef B Schenker
Ropes &Gray − New York
1211 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10036
212/596−9637
Fax: 646/728−2986
Email: josef.schenker@ropesgray.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Kevin J Post
Ropes &Gray − New York
1211 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10036
212.596.9181
Fax: 646.728.1709
Email: kevin.post@ropesgray.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Lauren N Robinson
Ropes &Gray − East Palo Alto
1900 University Ave
6th Floor
East Pala Alto, CA 94303
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